Sunlord business categories：Level 0（general confidential）Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor  Page 1 of 14
Rev.08
[ New Released, Revised]                   SPEC No.: WPN0804230000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor
Sunlord Part Number WPN3012H Series
Customer Part Number

③ Applied current: Rated current.
④ Duration:1000±24 hours.
⑤ The chip shall be stabilized at normal condition for
1~2 hours before measuring.
7.12
Loading at High
Temperature
① No mechanical damage.
② Inductance change: Within ±10%.
① Temperature: 85±2℃.
② Applied current: Rated current.
③ Duration: 1000±24 hours.
④ The chip shall be stabilized at normal condition for
1~2 hours before measuring.
Series A0 B0 W E F P0 P1 P2 D0 T K0
WPN3012H 3.3±0.1 3.3±0.1 8.0±0.3 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 1.5+0.1/-0.0 0.25±0.03 1.4±0.1
Ambient
Temperature
-40℃
125℃

Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
Customer
P/N
Part Number
Inductance Min. Self-resonant
frequency
DC Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
Marking
@1MHz, 1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
 Units μH MHz Ω Ω A A A A
 Symbol L SRF DCR Isat Irms -
 WPN3012HR33MT 0.33±20% 107 0.027 0.023 7.20 8.90 4.20 4.85
 WPN3012HR47MT 0.47±20% 86 0.033 0.028 6.80 8.00 3.90 4.50
 WPN3012HR68MT 0.68±20% 63 0.042 0.035 5.80 6.80 3.40 3.90
 WPN3012H1R0MT 1.0±20% 51 0.054 0.045 4.20 5.40 2.70 3.10
 WPN3012H1R5MT 1.5±20% 37 0.074 0.064 3.40 4.10 2.50 2.90
 WPN3012H2R2MT 2.2±20% 28 0.108 0.090 2.80 3.35 2.05 2.35
 WPN3012H3R3MT 3.3±20% 25 0.155 0.129 2.20 2.60 1.70 2.00
 WPN3012H4R7MT 4.7±20% 20 0.235 0.196 2.00 2.50 1.30 1.50
 WPN3012H6R8MT 6.8±20% 16 0.340 0.290 1.60 1.90 1.10 1.25
 WPN3012H100MT 10±20% 12 0.474 0.395 1.20 1.45 1.00 1.15
Note:※1 : Rated current: Isat (max.) or Irms (max.), whichever is smaller;
※2 : Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;
         Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current;
※3 : Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (∆T) from 20°C ambient.